Ecrit F 1595 (Rev. 07/05) 12-14-2007 CDB No. 0654-0027 (exp. 6/30/2 103468922 DEC 0 7 2007 103468922 To the rector of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office ER SHEET
1. Name of conveying party(ies) christopher P. Townsend steven w. Arms Jacob. H. Galbreath Devid C. churchill Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Microstrain, Inc. Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) November 30, 2007 ✓ Assignment Merger	Street Address: <u>310 Hurrican Lane</u>
 Security Agreement Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License 	City: <u>Williston</u> State: <u>Vermont</u> Country: <u>USA</u> Zip:05495
<u> Other</u> <u> 4. Application or patent number(s):</u> A. Patent Application No.(s) <i>II</i> /899, B40 Additional numbers at	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) 12/19/2007 NN0557EN1 8000016 11859646 21 75:8021 40.00 59
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: one
Name: James Marc Leas Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00 ✓ Authorized to be charged by credit card ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account ☐ Enclosed
City: South Burlington State: Vermont Zip: 05403 Phone Number: 802 864-1575	None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 1005 Expiration Date 01-09 b. Deposit Account Number
Fax Number: <u>802 864-9319</u> Email Address: jolly39@juno.com	Authorized User Name
9. Signature: James Marc Leas Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover 4 sheet, attachments, and documents: 4

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 020255 FRAME: 0127 1

H

										(08-00	
				Approved	for use	through	05/31/2	2002. C	MB 06	51-002	Ź
U	. S.	Patent	and T	Trademar	k Office;	U.S. DE	PARTM	ENT O	F CON	IMERC	E
d to	o a	collectio	n of ii	oformation	unless	it displays	s a valio		control	numbe	r.

ter the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional)
Whereas, I, <u>Steven</u> W, <u>ATMS</u> of <u>W</u> , <u>Ilisto</u> , referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements <u>Pleat</u> <u>Stress</u> <u>and</u> <u>Pleat</u> <u>Heat</u> <u>System</u> for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on	sin <u>Heat Stress</u> th Monitor
Application Number	
Whereas, MICROSTRAIN, INC. OF WILLISTON "assignee" whose mailing address is 310 Horricone Lane, Wi	
sirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; Valuable Carsic Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of dollars (\$	
knowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the applicant, by t	
and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said inventio entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be grante	
I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademark	
Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the te	
be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had	
been made. Executed this <u>30</u> day of <u>November</u> at <u>Williston</u> , Vermont Aten	V. China
State of SS: County of Before me personally appeared said and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this day of, 20	
Seal (Notary Public)
Seal den Hour Statement: This form is estimated to take 0.1 hours to complete. Time will vary depending ments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Info ice, Washington, DC 20231. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. S d Trademarks, Washington, DC 20231.	DATENT

•

PATENT REEL: 020255 FRAME: 0128

)[

		Approve	d for use	through	05/31/2002.	OMB 06
υ.	S. Patent	and Tradema	rk Office;	U.S. DE	PARTMENT	OF COM
	a adladia			the set of the second		n

ASSIGNMENT OF APP	PLICATION	Docket Number (Optional)
Whereas, I, David L, churchi	11 of Burli	kgton, UT, hereaft
referred to as applicant, have invented certain frat Stress and System	new and useful improv	rements in <u>Heat</u> Stre
for which an application for a United S		n,
for which an application for a United S	States Patent was execu	ted on 9707, and
Whereas, Microstrain, In	Got Willie	ton, VT herein referred
"assignee" whose mailing address is $310 + 10$	torricanelan	e, Williston, VT is de-
sirous of acquiring the entire right, title and int	terest in the same;	la tra
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of	dollars (\$	$\mathcal{H} = (\mathcal{A} \in \mathcal{A} \subset \mathcal{A})$, the receipt whereof is ac
knowledged, and other good and valuable cor	nsideration, I, the applic	ant, by these presents do sell, assig
and transfer unto said assignee the full and ex	clusive right to the said	invention in the United States and th
entire right, title and interest in and to any and a	all Patents which may be	granted therefor in the United States
I hereby authorize and request the Commissi	oner of Patents and Tra	demarks to issue said United State
Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title	e, and interest in and to I	he same, for his sole use and behoo
and for the use and behoof of his legal represe		
be granted, as fully and entirely as the same w		
boon made		
Executed this <u></u> da at <u></u> JIIIiston, Veremont	ay of Novembe	r 20.07
1.1 liston Vermont	- /	
	1.1	tatt
		(Signature)
State of SS:		
County of) Before me personally appeared said and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to 20	be his free act and dee	1 this
and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to day of		
Seal Seal our Statement: This form is estimated to take 0.1 hours on the amount of time you are required to complete this shington, DC 20231. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLI marks, Washington, DC 20231.		(Notary Public)
Seal	Time will vary	depending upon the needs of the individual of

PATENT REEL: 020255 FRAME: 0129

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION AP	cket Number (Optional) 1/5-042 2, UT, hereafte feat Stress 2 I tor 9 T 07, and T herein referred to tor, VT is de-
ferred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in	$\frac{eat}{2}$ $\frac{5tres}{2}$
ferred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in	$\frac{eat}{2}$ $\frac{5tres}{2}$
for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on	$\frac{9}{7}$, and <u>T</u> herein referred to $\frac{1}{100}$, $\frac{1}{100}$ is de-
Application Number	$\frac{9}{7}$, and <u>T</u> herein referred to $\frac{1}{100}$, $\frac{1}{100}$ is de-
hereas, $\underline{M_{1C}}$, $\underline{M_{1C}}$, $\underline{M_{1C}}$, $\underline{M_{1}}$, $M_{$	$\frac{T}{ton}$ herein referred to $\frac{ton}{V}$ is de-
ssignee" whose mailing address is <u>310 Horricano Lane</u> , $willing address is 310 Horricano Lane, willing address in the sum of 200 Horricano Lane, willing address is 300, the set of the same is the same of the same is the same would have been held by me had this en made. 300 day of Wovember, 1000 Horricano Lane, VT$	ton VT is de-
ssignee" whose mailing address is <u>310 Horricano Lane</u> , $willing address is 310 Horricano Lane, willing address in the sum of 200 Horricano Lane, willing address is 300, the set of the same is the same of the same is the same would have been held by me had this en made. 300 day of Wovember, 1000 Horricano Lane, VT$	ton VT is de-
bous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; Valvable consideration of the sum ofdollars (\$), the owledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the applicant, by these d transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the tire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted the ereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to tent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for d for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this en made. Becuted this day of	
owledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the applicant, by these d transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in t tire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted the ereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to tent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for d for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this en made. $\frac{30}{\text{Willistory} \text{WT}}$	TIMA
owledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the applicant, by these d transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in t tire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted the ereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to tent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for d for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this en made. $\frac{30}{\text{Willistory} \text{WT}}$	e receipt whereof is ac-
tire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted the ereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to tent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for d for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this en made.	presents do sell, assign
ereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to tent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for d for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this en made. ecuted this	e United States and the
tent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for d for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this en made. ecuted this	efor in the United States,
d for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this en made. ecuted this	sue said United States
d for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this en made. ecuted this	his sole use and behoof;
granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this en made. ecuted this	
en made. ecuted this <u>30</u> day of <u>November</u> <u>WILLISTON, VT</u> (Signa	
ecuted this <u>30</u> day of <u>November</u> WILLISTON, VT	
WILLISTON, V/	_,20_07_,
(Signa	
	C
	ure)
State of	
lay of Co	
(Notan	
Seal (Notan Statement: This form is estimated to take 0.1 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Information gton, DC 20231. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND T ks, Washington, DC 20231.	
gton, DC 20231. DO NOT SEND PEES ON COMPE	

1

1

		Approved	for use	throug	ah 05/31/2002.	OMB 0651-0
S	Patent and	Tradamark	Office	1101	TEPADTMENIT	OF COMME

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICAT	ION	Docket Number (Optional)
Whereas, 1, Jecob H. Gelbreat		, hereaft
referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and <u>l(ant stress</u> and <u>p</u>] system	d useful improvemer	1th Moriton
for which an application for a United States Pat Application Number/		
for which an application for a United States Pat		, and
Whereas, MICTOSTRAIN, INC. of_	Williston	VT herein referred
"assignee" whose mailing address is 310 Horric		2
sirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the	he same	, ,
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of	dollars (\$), the receipt whereof is a
knowledged, and other good and valuable consideratio	on, I, the applicant, b	y these presents do sell, assig
and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right	ght to the said inven	tion in the United States and th
entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents	s which may be gran	ted therefor in the United State
I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of P	atents and Tradema	arks to issue said United State
Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and inte	erest in and to the sa	me, for his sole use and behoo
and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives,	to the full end of the	term for which said Patent ma
be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have	e been held by me h	ad this assignment and sale no
been made.		
Executed this 36 ⁺⁺ day of 1	Vovember	, 2007,
at_ WILLISTON, VT	1 - 2	Wette
-	yuor in p	(Signature)
State of SS: County of) Before me personally appeared said and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his fre day of, 20	$$ ee act and deed this _	
Seal ur Statement: This form is estimated to take 0.1 hours to complete, on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should shington, DC 20231. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORM marks, Washington, DC 20231.		(Notary Public)

RECORDED: 12/07/2007

•

5

.

•

PATENT REEL: 020255 FRAME: 0131